
Western (8-0-2, 8-0-2) -vs- Windsor (1-7-2, 1-7-2)
9/29/2019 at Alumni Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 11:28 (YELLOW), #11 Sophia Ferrazzo (WINDSOR)   

Date: 9/29/2019
Attendance: 120
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Elisa Mitton   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Western 0 3 3
Windsor 0 0 0

Western 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

0 Megan Girardi 0 0 0 0
4 Nikki Balachorek 0 0 0 0
7 Sophie Klysen 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Weaver 0 0 0 0
12 Morgan Asling 0 0 0 0
13 Nicola Panaccione 0 0 0 0
14 Kendra Marlatt 0 0 0 0
21 Anna Larkin 0 0 0 0
25 Sabine Gilles-Hardy 0 0 0 0
26 Kiera Grein 0 0 0 0
29 Alyssa DeSantis 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
3 Maddy Skinner 2 2 1 0
9 Julia Ruffolo 0 0 0 0
19 Giulia Geraci 3 2 1 0
20 Rachel Drouillard 0 0 0 0
22 Melanie Walters 0 0 0 0
24 Nicole Caduro 2 1 0 0
27 Hannah Vickers 3 3 1 0

Totals 10 8 3 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Megan Girardi 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Windsor 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Kristina Brooks 0 0 0 0
3 Jade Samping 0 0 0 0
6 Tiffany Davies 0 0 0 0
7 Jadyn Pettenuzzo 2 1 0 0
8 Elizabeth Elliott 0 0 0 0
11 Sophia Ferrazzo 0 0 0 0
12 Keely Baggio 0 0 0 0
13 Keele Briand 0 0 0 0
14 Kaitlin Ellery 0 0 0 0
21 Jessica Paglia 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
00 Lauren Gellner 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0
4 Sarah Robertson 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Melick 0 0 0 0
15 Emma Raoux 0 0 0 0
18 Ekaterini Iakovidis 0 0 0 0
20 Alexa Mognon 0 0 0 0
23 Natalie Hogeterp 0 0 0 0
24 Emma Miner 0 0 0 0
25 Haley Smith 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kristina Brooks 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Western 1 9 10
Windsor 2 1 3

Saves By Period
Western 1 1 2
Windsor 0 5 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Western 5 2 7
Windsor 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Western 1 1 2
Windsor 2 1 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

66:54
WEST
ERN Hannah Vickers *

74:00
WEST
ERN Maddy Skinner *

86:21
WEST
ERN Giulia Geraci *



Play By Play

0:00 Kristina Brooks at goalie for Windsor.
0:00 Megan Girardi at goalie for Western.
7:09 Shot by Windsor Jadyn Pettenuzzo, High.
11:28 Yellow card on Windsor Sophia Ferrazzo.
-- Foul on Western.
21:54 Western substitution: Giulia Geraci for Sophie Weaver.
24:59 Shot by Windsor Jadyn Pettenuzzo, Save (by goalie) Megan Girardi.
25:31 Western substitution: Kiera Grein for Rachel Drouillard.
25:31 Western substitution: Melanie Walters for Nikki Balachorek.
-- Foul on Windsor.
30:40 Windsor substitution: Emma Miner for Elizabeth Elliott.
30:40 Windsor substitution: Haley Smith for Sophia Ferrazzo.
32:21 Corner kick by Western Giulia Geraci [32:21].
32:54 Corner kick by Western Giulia Geraci [32:54].
33:15 Corner kick by Western Giulia Geraci [33:15].
33:34 Corner kick by Western Giulia Geraci [33:34].
34:21 Shot by Western Giulia Geraci, Blocked.
36:47 Corner kick by Western Giulia Geraci [36:47].
-- Foul on Windsor.
00:00 End of period [00:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
49:33 Corner kick by Western Nicola Panaccione [49:33].
51:32 Shot by Western Hannah Vickers, Save (by goalie) Kristina Brooks.
52:59 Shot by Western Hannah Vickers, Save (by goalie) Kristina Brooks.
56:43 Shot by Western Nicole Caduro, Wide Right.
-- Foul on Windsor.
-- Foul on Western.
62:38 Windsor substitution: Jessica Paglia for Alexa Mognon.
66:54 GOAL by Western Hannah Vickers (FIRST GOAL)

Western 1, Windsor 0
-- *
71:58 Western substitution: Kiera Grein for Hannah Vickers.
72:15 Windsor substitution: Alexa Mognon for Tiffany Davies.
73:28 Shot by Western Maddy Skinner, Save (by goalie) Kristina Brooks.
73:48 Corner kick by Western Maddy Skinner [73:48].
74:00 GOAL by Western Maddy Skinner

Western 2, Windsor 0
-- *
77:05 Shot by Western Giulia Geraci, Save (by goalie) Kristina Brooks.
77:38 Shot by Western Nicole Caduro, Save (by goalie) Kristina Brooks.
79:02 Windsor substitution: Emma Raoux for Elizabeth Elliott.
79:02 Western substitution: Morgan Asling for Nikki Balachorek.
80:51 Offside against Windsor.
84:21 Western substitution: Sabine Gilles-Hardy for Nicole Caduro.
86:21 GOAL by Western Giulia Geraci

Western 3, Windsor 0
-- *
87:48 Shot by Windsor Jessica Paglia, Save (by goalie) Megan Girardi.
89:35 Corner kick by Windsor Jessica Paglia [89:35].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


